V12
1
︳
 EC5BW SERIES
  15 WATT 4:1 INPUT
  DC-DC CONVERTERS
FEATURES
* 15W Isolated Output

* No Tantalum Capacitor Inside
* Conductive EMI Meets EN55032 Class A
* Safety Meets IEC/EN/UL 62368-1
NOTE:
1. Nominal Input Voltage 24, 48VDC
2. Measured at Nominal Input Voltage
3. Measured at 12VDC for 24Vin, 24VDC for 48Vin
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT % EFF. CAPACITOR
LOAD MAX. MIN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD (2) (3)
EC5BW-24S33 9-36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 4000 mA 60 mA 632 mA 87 87 4000µF
EC5BW-24S05 9-36 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 3000 mA 70 mA 718 mA 87 87 3000µF
EC5BW-24S12 9-36 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 1250 mA 30 mA 718 mA 87 87 1250µF
EC5BW-24S15 9-36 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 1000 mA 30 mA 710 mA 88 88 1000µF
EC5BW-24D05 9-36 VDC ±5 VDC 0 mA ±1500 mA 30 mA 735 mA 85 85 1500µF
EC5BW-24D12 9-36 VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±625 mA 30 mA 718 mA 87 87 625µF
EC5BW-24D15 9-36 VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±500 mA 30 mA 710 mA 88 88 470µF
EC5BW-48S33 18-75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 4000 mA 40 mA 313 mA 88 88 4000µF
EC5BW-48S05 18-75 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 3000 mA 40 mA 355 mA 88 88 3000µF
EC5BW-48S12 18-75 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 1250 mA 20 mA 359 mA 87 87 1250µF
EC5BW-48S15 18-75 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 1000 mA 20 mA 359 mA 87 87 1000µF
EC5BW-48D05 18-75 VDC ±5 VDC 0 mA ±150 0mA 20 mA 368 mA 85 85 1500µF
EC5BW-48D12 18-75 VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±625 mA 20 mA 359 mA 87 87 625µF
EC5BW-48D15 18-75 VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±500 mA 20 mA 359 mA 87 87 470µF
V12
2
SPECIFICATIONS
All Specifications Typical at Nominal Line, Full Load, and 25℃ Unless Otherwise Noted